Surgical Technique
Table of contents
Design Rationale.........................................................................................................................................1
System Features.........................................................................................................................................1
Surgical Technique.....................................................................................................................................2
Step 1 - Incision and Exposure.............................................................................................................2
Step 2 - Base Resection of the Proximal Phalanx / Metatarsal Head Preparation........2
Step 3 - Selection of Implant Size and Wire Placement............................................................3

back edge of the implant’s articulating surface is flush with
the bone.
Step 6  •  Verification of Motion and Closure
Prior to closing the capsular tissues, the joint should be put
through a full range of motion. If sufficient dorsiflexion and
decompression cannot be demonstrated, the metatarsal
head can be further remodeled, and the phalanx can be
further resected.
Post-operative management corresponds to other
arthroplasty procedures of this nature. However, an early
post-operative physical therapy is recommended.
BIOMOTION◊ Cannulated 1st MPJ Hemi System
	 Surgical Technique                  5
Surgical Technique
Reference Description
HM-1500 BIOMOTION◊ Implant - X-Small (15mm)
HM-1700 BIOMOTION Implant - Small (17mm)
HM-1900 BIOMOTION Implant - Medium (19mm)
HM-2100 BIOMOTION Implant - Large (21mm)
HM-2300 BIOMOTION Implant - X-Large (23mm)
HW-1100 BIOMOTION Guide Wire (1.58mm x 101.6mm)
Reference Description
HM3005 BIOMOTION Slide Broach
HM3010 BIOMOTION Slide Hammer